
Stunde
Verkehrsbeschränkung

Fußnoten

 Südblick
 Majakowskistraße
 Klinikum Süd
 Campus Südstadt
 Joachim-Jungius-Straße
 Erich-Schlesinger-Straße
 Goetheplatz
 Hauptbahnhof Nord
 Paulstraße
 Steintor IHK
 Neuer Markt
 Lange Straße
 Doberaner Platz
 Doberaner Platz
 Kabutzenhof
 Maßmannstraße
 S Holbeinplatz
 Heinrich-Schütz-Straße
 Reutershagen
 Immendiek
 S Evershagen
 Stephan-Jantzen-Ring
 Schmarl Zentrum
 Blockmacherring/IGA-Park
 Groß Klein Dorf
 Seelotsenring
 S Lichtenhagen
 Dänenberg
 S Lütten Klein
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Montag-Freitag
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Sonnabend
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Linie F1
Gültig ab 01.04.2025
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Stunde
Verkehrsbeschränkung

Fußnoten

 S Lütten Klein
 Dänenberg
 S Lichtenhagen
 Seelotsenring
 Gerüstbauerring
 Blockmacherring/IGA-Park
 Schmarl Zentrum
 Stephan-Jantzen-Ring
 S Evershagen
 Immendiek
 Reutershagen
 Heinrich-Schütz-Straße
 S Holbeinplatz
 Kabutzenhof
 Doberaner Platz
 Doberaner Platz
 Schröderplatz
 Lange Straße
 Neuer Markt
 Steintor IHK
 Paulstraße
 Hauptbahnhof Nord
 Goetheplatz
 Erich-Schlesinger-Straße
 Beim Pulverturm
 Campus Südstadt
 Klinikum Süd
 Majakowskistraße
 Südblick
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Montag-Freitag

56
57
58
00
02
03
06
08
09
14
15
17
20
24
27
30
31
33
34
35
37
39
40
41
43
45
46
47
51

23

56
57
58
00
02
03
06
08
09
14
15
17
20
24
27
30
31
33
34
35
37
39
40
41
43
45
46
47
51

0-3

26
27
28
30
32
33
36
38
39
44
45
47
50
54
57
00
01
03
04
05
07
09
10
11
13
15
16
17
21

56
57
58
00
02
03
06
08
09
14
15
17
20
24
27
30
31
33
34
35
37
39
40
41
43
45
46
47
51

4

26
27
28
30
32
33
36
38
39
44
45
47
50
54
57

5
Sonnabend

56
57
58
00
02
03
06
08
09
14
15
17
20
24
27
30
31
33
34
35
37
39
40
41
43
45
46
47
51

23

56
57
58
00
02
03
06
08
09
14
15
17
20
24
27
30
31
33
34
35
37
39
40
41
43
45
46
47
51

0-3

26
27
28
30
32
33
36
38
39
44
45
47
50
54
57
00
01
03
04
05
07
09
10
11
13
15
16
17
21

56
57
58
00
02
03
06
08
09
14
15
17
20
24
27
30
31
33
34
35
37
39
40
41
43
45
46
47
51

4

26
27
28
30
32
33
36
38
39
44
45
47
50
54
57
00
01
03
04
05
07
09
10
11
13
15
16
17
21

56
57
58
00
02
03
06
08
09
14
15
17
20
24
27
30
31
33
34
35
37
39
40
41
43
45
46
47
51

5-6

26
27
28
30
32
33
36
38
39
44
45
47
50
54
57

7
Sonn- und Feiertag

Linie F1
Gültig ab 01.04.2025

S 
Lü

tte
n 

Kl
ei

n
Dä

ne
nb

er
g

S 
Li

ch
te

nh
ag

en
Zu

m
 L

aa
kk

an
al

Se
el

ot
se

nr
in

g
Ta

kle
rri

ng
G

er
üs

tb
au

er
rin

g
Bl

oc
km

ac
he

rri
ng

/IG
A-

Pa
rk

Sc
hm

ar
l Z

en
tru

m
Ro

al
d-

Am
un

ds
en

-S
tra

ße

St
ep

ha
n-

Ja
nt

ze
n-

Ri
ng

S 
Ev

er
sh

ag
en

Im
m

en
di

ek
Re

ut
er

sh
ag

en
Ku

ns
th

al
le

He
in

ric
h-

Sc
hü

tz
-S

tra
ße

S 
Ho

lb
ei

np
la

tz
M

aß
m

an
ns

tra
ße

Ka
bu

tz
en

ho
f

Vo
lks

th
ea

te
r

Do
be

ra
ne

r P
la

tz
Sc

hr
öd

er
pl

at
z

Kr
öp

el
in

er
 T

or
La

ng
e 

St
ra

ße
Ne

ue
r M

ar
kt

St
ei

nt
or

 IH
K

Pa
ul

st
ra

ße
Ro

sa
-L

ux
em

bu
rg

-S
tra

ße

Ha
up

tb
ah

nh
of

 N
or

d
G

oe
th

ep
la

tz

Er
ich

-S
ch

le
sin

ge
r-S

tra
ße

Jo
ac

hi
m

-J
un

gi
us

-S
tra

ße

Be
im

 P
ul

ve
rtu

rm
Ca

m
pu

s 
Sü

ds
ta

dt
Kl

in
iku

m
 S

üd
Ro

be
rt-

Ko
ch

-S
tra

ße

M
aj

ak
ow

sk
ist

ra
ße

Lo
m

on
os

so
ws

tra
ße

Ch
ar

le
s-

Da
rw

in
-R

in
g

Sü
db

lic
k

Linienverlauf


